

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24114/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

WA No. 1474/2007

BANGALORE DEVT.AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.C.MUDDU MADAPPA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/12/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.for
Mr. Ankur S.Kulkarni,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks
time to take instructions whether two sites each measuring
40' x 60' and 30' x 40' are available in the M.
Visweswaraiiah layout.

List this matter after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master